POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

ALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ®
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL . COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY QF: CHESTER b% Ve,

Magisledal Disidct Number:  15-3-04 DEFENDANT: (NAME and ADDRESS)

MOJ Hon, JACOCCA, ALBERTM BRANDON G MARGERA

“Eirsi Nama Middle Neme Last Neme Gen
Addmss: 91§ WEST CYPRESS STREET 436 HICKORY HILL RD,
KENNETT SQUARE, PA 19348 WEST CHESTER, PA 19382
Tetephona: (510} 458-1171
) NCIC Exiradition Code Type o
NCIC Extradition Code Type C - MISDEMEANOR SURROUNDING STATES ‘ ‘ Distance
777 'DEFENDANT IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION =~ %~ 77 = "7 7 i

DogketNumber Date Fiied OTN/LIve Bcan Number [Complaint Number [incident Number Reqguest Lab Services? |f
) Wﬂ&ggg L?w - R4B70175 J2979FRI7E PA 2023627123 Né ,

Gender Date of Hirth POB Addt OB ‘Co-Defendant?

M (9/2811979 - USA . NO

Dofondant Also Known AS %?i’ﬁ‘ndant's First Name Middla Name _ Last Name Suffix

Race Ethnici!p '

WHITE -W NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN -N

Hair Color Eye Color ‘ T

BLACK - BLK BLUE - BLU

DNA ‘DNA Location . ] Weight

‘NOQ 226 LBS

‘FB Number M~NU Number Halght

519399L.C0 L | 5 9o~

N%endant Fingerprinted | Fingerprint Classification

” _ DEFENDANT VEHICLE INFORMATION BT
Plate # iState HoziMal |Regisiration SHoker (MM/YY)  |Commercial venicig? | school veh, | Oth. NGIG Vel Code Reg
VN T |Year [Make Model iyle Color j Bt
NO

Office of the Attomey of the Commonweaith E:]Approved [] Dieapproved hecause:

{The attarney for the Commonwsalth may require that the complaint, arrest warrant affidavit, or both be approved by the attamey for the Commonweatth pior 1o
filing., Pa.R.CHm.P.507 )

(Mame of Atomey for Commonwaaith - Please Prind or Type) (Slgnature of Attomey for Commonwealth) - {Daie}

I, I HN WEN [c}
{Name of Affiant - Please Print or Type)

of PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE, TROOP J. AVONDALE

(tdeniify Departiment or Agency Represented and Polllical Subdivislon)

(PSPAMPOETC - Assigned Afflant ID Number & Badge #)

PAPSPO2YG
{Police Agency ORI Number}

do hereby state: (check appropriate box)
1. | accusa the above named defendant wha lives at the address sat forth above

¢t COURE

[71 | accusa the defendant whose name Is unknown to me but who (s described as
[} | accuse the defendant whose name and poputar designation or nickname is unknown to me and whom | have 1héﬁrad§aignated

as John Dos or Jane Doe,
e AQZ
with vinlating the penal laws of the Commonweaith of Pennsylvania at: 234 . ‘:\,"3
(Subdivigion Code)

{Placa-Polltioal Subdivislon)

DA222023 AT APPROX, 10:47 HRE
{Offense Date)

County 15 on or about

in CHESTER
(County Code)
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POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Dogket Number Date Filad [OTN/Live Scan Number | Complaint Numbar Treident Number
Ao A 2  R46T0175 J2979FR2TE PA 2023-627123

P First Middie Last

Defendant Name BRANDON c MARGERA

The acts committed by the accused are described helow with each Act of Assembly or statute allegedly violated,  appropriate, When there s
more than one offenss, each offense should be numbered chronalogically,

{Set forth a brief summary of the facis sufficient to advise the defandant of the nature of the offense(s) charged. A citation to the 'slatuta(s}
allegedly vioiated, without more, ie not sufiicient. [n & summary case, you must cite the specific section(s} and subsasction(s} of the statute(s) or

ordinance(s) allegediy violatad.

Inchoate Offense | Atternpt [] ?gligggtl};m ' G';}gsg%gacy rgumber of Vielims Age 60 or Older
Lead? [Offense# [Section Subseclion PA Stalute (Title} Count |Grade |NCIC Offense Gode | UCRINIBRS
YES |1 ‘ 2701 A1 18 1 M2 1313 04E
FennDOT-PATA -~ Tintersiate Indicator | Satety Zone Work Zone
«{if applicablé) - | NO NO NO

Siétute Descripfion (include-i
SIVPLE ASSAULT

iz RAME of StallAe or ordnancay;

‘Acis of lhe accused asseciated with this Offense:
IN THAT, on or about said date, THE DEFENDANT did atfempt to cause or did intentionatly, knowingly or recklessly causs bodily
tinjury to another. (Except as provided undet seation 2702 relating to aggravated assault.)

Inchoate Offense || ~hompt E] Sq‘\gélgggﬂ:n ] C?Segggacy rj‘fumber of Victims Age B0 or Older
Lead? [Oficnae # | Sacion “[SUbsection PA Statute {THle})  [Count |Grade |NGIG Offense Gode |UCR/NIBRS
NO 2 2708 Al 18 -4 M2 1802 €C27
FenpDOT-DATA. ' Tinterstate Tnalcator | Salety Zone Work Zane
-(if applicabié). ND | NQ NO )

Statute Deseriplion (include 1
TERRORISTIC THREATS W! INT TO TERRORIZE ANOTHER

f

stallte or ardinancay

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:
IN THAT, on or about said date, THE DEFENDANT did communicate, either directly or Indirectly, a threat to commit a crime of
violence, namely physically harm with intent to tarrorize Jesse MARGERA, Phillip J. MARGERA Jr., Jessica DIETZLER, and

Michette JABLONSK], In viotafion of Section 2706 (a}{1) of the PA Crimes Cade.

AOPC 412A - Rev. 12121
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POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Dack ber Date Filed QTN/Live Scan Number Compilaint Number Incldant Number
& &ﬂw .o -23 RA670175 J2579FR27E PA 2023-527123
Defandant Name EEJLNDON . Mldciie IﬁRkGERA

The acts committed by the accused are described below with gach Act of Assambiy or statute allegedly viclated, if appropriate. When there is
more tharn one offense, each offense should be numbered chronologically,

Aflempt Sollciation Canspiracy Number of Vietims Age 60 or Older
inchoate ofiense [1 AROEE, [T SEEER 1 Cenes 0 .
ead? ’Offensa # {Section Subsadtion PA Stafute (Tille) Colnt [Grads [NCIC Offense Code [UCR/NIBRS
NOQ 2709 Al 18 1 E 5309 cCc27
o annDGT' DATA Grident inlerstats Indicator .| Safely Zone Work Zone
{If appilcabie) - 1" Numbiar NO NO NO

'Statuie Description (fnclude tha name of slatule or ordinancey.
HARASSMENT - SUBJECT OTHER TO PHYSICAL CONTACT

Acls of the accused asanciated with this Offense:
IN THAT, on or about said date, THE DEFENDANT, with intent to harass, annoy or alarm ancther person, namely Jesse

MARGERA, did strike, shove, kick or otherwiee subject such other person to physical contact, or did attempt or threaten fo do
the same, in that THE DEFENDANT did strike the VICTIM in the head, in violation of Section 2708(a){1) of the PA Crimes Code.

AQPC 412A - Rev. 12/21
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POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Docket Numba Dale Filed OTNfLive Scan Number Complaint Number Incident Number
fif!:ufz J o~ 5 R4670175 J2979FR2TE  PA 2021-527123
Defendant Name [ée.{irkdggtﬁ First Name %tddle Name lfv?itﬂ h(l?én&

2. | ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons ke issued and that the defendant be required to answer the charges 1 have made.

3. | verify that the facts set forth In this complaint are true and comect to the best of my knowledge or information and belief. This verification
is made subject 1o the penalties of Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 Pa.C.5.§4804) relating to unswern falsitication to authorities.

4, This campisint consigts of the preceding page(s} numbered 1 through 4

5. | cerlify that this fliing comptles with the provisions of the  Case Records Public Access Pollcy of the Unified Judlcial System of
Pannsylvania that requira filing confidential information and documents differently than aon-confidential infarmation and dacuments,

The acts committed by the accused, as listed and hereafter, were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwesith of Pennsylvania and
were contrary to the Act(s) of the Assembly, or in viciation of the statute clted.

(Bafore a warrant of arrest can be lssued, an affidavit of probable cause must be completed, sworn to hefore the issuing authority,
and attached.)

o413 (2023 e A LAY werounE  Yluyss
(Date) z (Sidifature of Afffant) ' '
AND NOW, onthisdate, £33 Awrl 7Zol3 1 cartify that the complaint has been praperly completed and verified,

An affidavit of prebable cause must be completed before a warrant can ba lssued.

5 4o s

{Magisterial District Court Number) V' dssuing Autharlty)

Paged of 4
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POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Dogket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number — [Complaint Number incident Number

’ Z{'R ~ {02 RAB70475 J2STIFR2TE PA 2023-527123
= First Middle Trest

Dafﬁﬁdant Name BRANDON Fed MARGERA

AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE

Your Afflant is a member of the Pennsylvania State Police and is currently assigned to the Patrol Section of
Troop J at the Avondale Barracks. On Aprli 23, 2023, your Affiant was working 0800-1400 hours shiftin a
marked Peansyivania Slate Police vehicle, J2-10, white in full uniform.

On April 23, 2023, at approximately 1054 hours, | was dispatched te 435 Hickory Hill Road, Pocopson Township,
Chester County, Pennsylvania for a reported "Domestic-in Progress”. The Complainant, Michelle JABLONSKI,
related there was a physical altercation ocourring between Jesse MARGERA and Brendon Cole MARGERA, Jesse
MARGERA will hereafter be referred 1o as VICTIM #1. Brendon Cole MARGERA will hereafter be referred to as the
DEFENDANT.

Upon Troopers arrival on scene, | observed multiple people outside the residence standing in the driveway.
VICTIM #1 and Phillip J. MARGERA .Ir., related the DEFENDANT fled the residence on foot to the rear of the
property through a dense wooded area. Phillip J. MARGERA Jr. will hergafier be referred to as VICTIM #2.
VICTIM #1 and VIGTIM #2 related multiple other Troopers were sanvassing the weoded area for the DEFENDANT,
The DEFENDANT was not located on scene.

| interviewed VICTIM #1 on scene, VICTIM #1 related on 04/23/2023 at approximately 0800 houts, he awoke to

the DEFENDANT banging and kicking his lacked bedroom door. VIGTIM #1 related as he exited his bedroom, he
ohservad a handwritten note stating, “If you even fucking think of calling the police on me | will officially

fuck you up” signed "Bam”, “Bart” Is the nickname of the DEFENDANT, VICTIM #1 related he later went into the
kitchan of the residence and observed the DEFENDANT urinating In the sink. VICTIM #1 relatad the DEFENDANT
started screaming at him and became aggressive. VIGTIM #1 ralated the DEFENDANT began punching him, striking
him in the right aye/noss and loft ear. | observed a red abrasionflaceration on the right side of VICTIM #1

nose. | ebsetved a red abrasiopflaceration on VIGTIM #1 left ear, VICTIM #1 related at some point during the
physical altercation the DEFENDANT grabbed his right arm. | observed a red abrasion to VICTIM #1 right bicep.

l, TPR.JOHNWENDLING  BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO THE LAW, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE
FAGTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE,

INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

| CERTIFY THAT THIS FILING COMPLIES WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE CASE RECORDS PUBLIC AGCESS POLICY oF
THE UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM OF PENNSYLVANIA THAT REQUIRE FILING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND
DOCUMENTS DIFFERENTLY THAN NON-CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS.

108, rd &.@P (L otin € #Y3s
g ﬁéS]gnatureuof Afflant)

Swom to me and subscribed bafore me this LS”’J . day of __/fya»/f‘L 2623

2323 vee ,Al‘w %f |

My commissian expires first Monday of January, 202§

AOPC 411C - Rev. 12/21 Page 1 of 2




POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION PAGE

Docket Number Date Filed OTN/Live Scan Number Complaint Number Inefdent Number
e -2  R4670178  J2979FR2TE PA 2023-527123

: First Middle Lot

.Defendapt h;ame BRANDON ¢ MARGERA

AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE CONTINUATION

VICTIM #1 related after the physical sltercation ended, the DEFENDANT stated "1'll kilf you. Pl put a

buile in your head.” VICTIM #1 related the DEFENDANT threatened to kill everyone In the house. Occupants of
the house at the time of these ihreats ware later identifiad as Phillip J. MARGERA Jv (VICTIM #2}, Jessica
DIETZLER {VICTIM #3), and Michelle JABLONSK] {VICTIM #4). Photos were taken of VICTIM #1 injurips. VICTIM #1

provided a writtan statement of the incident.

Based on the Information set forth above, your Affiant respectfully requests the DEFENDANT be made to answer
to the above charges.

rPe /)w’,} (,’u%( LoEroLG  #LUIS
Y Signeture of Affant)
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